1
G
5
Q-
E
L
/-
E

• Output of control system
• FA I/O module
■Ordering Information
Note 2. Contact your OMRON sales representative for tube packing models.
■Ratings
●Coil
Note 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
Note 2. The operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C.
Note 3. The “Max. voltage” is the maximum voltage that can be applied to the relay coil.
Note 4. 5 VDC of coil rated voltage is available only for –EL3
RoHS Compliant
G5Q-@@@-@-@ -@
— — — — — —
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Number of Pole
1 : 1-pole
2. Contact Form
A : SPST-NO (1a)
3. Enclosure rating
None : Flux protection
(-EL type only)
4 : Fully sealed
(-EL2, -EL3)
4. Classification
EL : For Resistive load
EL2 : For Inrush load
EL3 : For Motor load
5. Market Code
HA : Home Appliance according
to IEC/EN60335-1
6. Case Vent Hole
None : No vent hole
VH : Vent hole (-EL type only)
Classification Contact form Enclosure rating Model Rated coil voltage Minimum packing unit
-EL type
 (For Resistive load) SPST-NO (1a) Flux protection
(Vent hole type) G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH
5 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
100 pcs/tray-EL2 type
(For Inrush load) SPST-NO (1a) Sealed G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA
5 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
-EL3 type
(For Motor load) SPST-NO (1a) Sealed G5Q-1A4-EL3-HA
5 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
Rated voltage Rated current
(mA)
Coil resistance
(Ω)
Must operate voltage (V) Must release voltage (V) Max. voltage (V) Power consumption
(mW)% of rated voltage
5 VDC 80.0 63
75% max. 5% min. 190%
(at 23°C) Approx. 40012 VDC 33.3 360
24 VDC 16.7 1440
Note 1. When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC12